TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Roller Bearing Company of America, Inc.		07/27/2009	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	KeyBank National Association	
Street Address:	127 Public Square	
City:	Cleveland	
State/Country:	ОНІО	
Postal Code:	44114	
Entity Type:	national banking association:	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3323990	NICE
Registration Number:	2806041	TYSON
Registration Number:	1717459	PIC
Registration Number:	1502802	PIC DESIGN
Registration Number:	1557601	PIC DESIGN
Registration Number:	2965723	ALLIED DEVICES

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (216)479-8780

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 2164798486

Email: trademark@ssd.com

Correspondent Name: Massimo Capretta, Esq.

Address Line 1: 4900 Key Tower, 127 Public Square

Address Line 4: Cleveland, OHIO 44114

TRADEMARK

REEL: 004038 FRAME: 0783

\$165.00 33233

900140367

	·
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	020687.37
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Massimo Capretta, Esq.
Signature:	/massimo capretta/
Date:	08/06/2009
Total Attachments: 14 source=Suppl TM Sec Agrmt - Roller Bearir source=Suppl TM Sec Agrmt - Roller Bearir source=TM Sec Agrmt - Roller Bearing to K	ng to KeyBank#page2.tif eyBank#page2.tif eyBank#page3.tif eyBank#page4.tif eyBank#page5.tif eyBank#page5.tif eyBank#page6.tif eyBank#page6.tif eyBank#page7.tif eyBank#page7.tif eyBank#page8.tif eyBank#page11.tif

SUPPLEMENT NO. 1 TO TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

THIS SUPPLEMENT NO. 1 TO TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT ("Supplement No. 1") is made as of July 27, 2009, by KEYBANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, a national banking association ("KeyBank"), as Administrative Agent (as defined below).

RECITALS

- A. Pursuant to the Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of June 26, 2006 (as heretofore amended, supplemented or otherwise modified, the "Security Agreement"), by Roller Bearing Company of America, Inc., a Delaware corporation (the "Grantor") in favor of KeyBank, as administrative agent (the "Administrative Agent"), the Grantor has granted a security interest to the Administrative Agent for the benefit of certain Secured Parties described therein, in its Trademarks and other Trademark Collateral (as each such term is defined in the Security Agreement) existing from time to time.
- B. Pursuant to Section 3 of the Security Agreement, the Administrative Agent is permitted to amend Exhibit A to the Security Agreement to include any new trademark or trademark application that becomes part of the Trademark Collateral, without the consent of the Grantor.
- C. The Grantor has advised the Administrative Agent that it has obtained an ownership interest in new Trademark Collateral including new trademarks or trademark applications.

NOW THEREFORE, the Security Agreement is hereby supplemented as follows:

- 1. Exhibit A to the Security Agreement is hereby supplemented (but not replaced) with the attached Exhibit A.
- 2. Except as expressly modified herein, all the terms and provisions of the Security Agreement remain in full force and effect.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Administrative Agent has executed this Supplement No. 1 on the date first written above.

KEYBANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, as Administrative Agent

Sugar I

Name: Suzannah Harris Title: Vice President

CLEVELAND/1073198,1

EXHIBIT A

NEW TRADEMARKS

Country	Mark	Registration No.	Registration Date
United States	NICE	3323990	10/30/2007
United States	TYSON	2806041	1/20/2004
United States	PIC	1717459	9/22/1992
	PIC DESIGN (word		
United States	mark)	1502802	9/6/1988
United States	PIC DESIGN	1557601	9/26/1989
United States	ALLIED DEVICES	2965723	7/12/2005

NEW TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

Registration No.	Country	Title	Application Date
None			

CLEVELAND/1073198.1

TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

THIS TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT (this "Agreement") is made as of June 26, 2006, by ROLLER BEARING COMPANY OF AMERICA, INC., a Delaware corporation (the "Grantor") in favor of KEYBANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, a national banking association, having an office at 127 Public Square, Cleveland, Ohio 44114 ("KeyBank"), as Administrative Agent.

RECITALS

- A. The Grantor is the owner of certain Trademark Collateral (as defined below).
- B. Pursuant to that certain Credit Agreement dated as of June 26, 2006 (as from time to time amended, modified or supplemented, the "<u>Credit Agreement</u>"), among Roller Bearing Company of America, Inc., a Delaware corporation (the "<u>Borrower</u>"), RBC Bearings Incorporated, a Delaware corporation ("<u>Holdings</u>"), certain lending institutions which are signatories thereto (the "<u>Lenders</u>"), and KeyBank, as administrative agent (the "<u>Administrative Agent</u>"), upon the satisfaction of certain terms and conditions contained therein, the Lenders will make certain advances and other financial accommodations available to the Borrower.
- C. The Grantor has entered into that certain Security Agreement, dated as of June 26, 2006 (as from time to time amended, modified or supplemented, the "Security Agreement"), among the Grantor, Holdings and certain corporate subsidiaries of Holdings, and the Administrative Agent, whereby the Grantor has granted to the Administrative Agent, for the benefit of itself, the Lenders and the LC Issuer (the "Secured Parties"), a security interest in all of its right, title and interest in and to all of its personal property and assets as security for the Secured Obligations (as defined therein).
- D. The Grantor has agreed to deliver to the Administrative Agent this Agreement to more fully secure and perfect the Administrative Agent's security interest.
- E. Capitalized terms used herein but not otherwise defined have the meanings attributed to them in the Credit Agreement. Terms not otherwise defined herein or in the Credit Agreement but defined in the Article 9 of the New York Uniform Commercial Code (the "UCC") are used herein as defined therein.
- NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the foregoing and other good and valuable consideration, the Grantor hereby:
- 1. Grants to the Administrative Agent for the benefit of the Secured Parties, as security for the Secured Obligations, a security interest in all of the Grantor's right, title and interest in and to the following (except to the extent forbidden by, and, in any case subject to any restrictions on assignment, pledge or the granting of liens thereon), whether now owned, or, hereafter acquired by the Grantor, and whether now or hereafter existing (the "Trademark Collateral"): all trade names, trademarks and service marks, logos, trademark and service mark

registrations, and applications for trademark and service mark registrations, including, without limitation, all renewals of trademark and service mark registrations, all rights corresponding thereto throughout the world, the right to recover for all past, present and future infringements thereof, all other rights of any kind whatsoever accruing thereunder or pertaining thereto, together, in each case, with the product lines and goodwill of the business connected with the use of, and symbolized by, each such trade name, trademark and service mark (the "Trademarks"), including, without limitation, those items listed in Exhibit A hereto. Notwithstanding the foregoing, the Trademark Collateral does not and shall not include any Trademark that would be rendered invalid, abandoned, void or unenforceable, or would be cancelled, by reason of it being included as part of the Trademark Collateral.

- 2. Authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Office of the United States of America and the empowered officials of all other governments to note in the record the existence of the security interest granted hereunder with respect to each of the Trademarks listed in <u>Exhibit A</u> and, subject to any restrictions on assignment and the granting of liens thereon, to all Trademarks acquired by the Grantor after the date hereof.
- Trademark Collateral, including any new Trademark registration or application, which is not now scheduled on Exhibit A as a part of the Trademark Collateral, any such Trademark registration or application, will automatically become part of the Trademark Collateral. The Grantor further agrees that it shall deliver to the Administrative Agent a written report, in reasonable detail, upon the Administrative Agent's reasonable request from time to time, setting forth each new Trademark application or registration that the Grantor has filed, acquired, created or otherwise obtained since the Closing Date. The Grantor authorizes the Administrative Agent to modify this Agreement by amending Exhibit A hereto (and shall cooperate with the Administrative Agent in effecting any such amendment) to include any new Trademark registration or application which becomes part of the Trademark Collateral.
- 4. Authorizes the Administrative Agent to file one or more financing or continuation statements, and amendments thereto, relating to all or any part of the Trademark Collateral without the signature of the Grantor where permitted by law. A photocopy or other reproduction of this Agreement or any financing statement covering the Trademark Collateral or any part thereof will be sufficient as a financing statement where permitted by law.
- 5. The Grantor agrees that from time to time, at the expense of the Grantor, the Grantor shall promptly execute and deliver all further instruments and documents, and take all further action, that the Administrative Agent reasonably believes may be necessary or desirable, in order to perfect and protect any pledge or security interest granted or purported to be granted hereby or to enable the Administrative Agent to exercise and enforce its rights and remedies hereunder with respect to any part of the Trademark Collateral.
- 6. If any provision of this Agreement conflicts with any provision of the Security Agreement, the Security Agreement shall govern.

[Signatures Follow on Next Page]

2

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Grantor has caused this Agreement to be signed by its authorized officer and duly attested the day and year first above written.

ROLLER BEARING COMPANY OF AMERICA, INC.

By: Daniel A. Bergeron

CERTIFICATE OF ACKNOWLEDGMENT

state of <u>Connecticut</u>)) SS:
COUNTY OF New Haven) 88:
On this, the 23 day of 5 came Daniel A. Bergeran, to me state that [he/she] is the	of Roller Bearing Company of d the above instrument; and that	did depose and f America, Inc.,
	Stark Todd	į
	Notary Public	
[SEAL]	My commission expires: Q- STARLA TO	30-06
	DIAKLA T NOTARY PU MY COMMISSION EXPIRES	PUTTO!

EXHIBIT A

TRADEMARKS

File No. Country	Mark	Application No. Filing Date	Registration No. Registration Date	Owner
1001-0009AU	FIBERGLIDE (CLASS 7)	186488	186488	Roller Bearing Company of
Australia		3/12/1964	3/13/1964	America, Inc.
1001-0009AU-1	FIBERGLIDE (CLASS 12)	196587	196587	Roller Bearing Company of
Australia		8/13/1965	8/13/1965	America, Inc.
1001-0010AU	FABROID (CLASS 7)	186490	186490	Roller Bearing Company of
Australia		3/13/1964	3/13/1964	America, Inc.
1001-0010AU-1	FABROID (CLASS 12)	196586	196586	Roller Bearing Company of
Australia		8/13/1965	8/13/1965	America, Inc.
1001-0077AU	UNIBAL		113767	Roller Bearing Company of
Australia			4/27/1953	America, Inc.
1001-0078AU	UNIFLON		A213,126	Roller Bearing Company of
Australia			9/1/1967	America, Inc.
1001-0081AU	SPHERCO		A250518	Roller Bearing Company of
Australia				America, Inc. (PTO records show IMO as owner; chain of title to be updated to reflect correct owner)
1001-0077AT	UNIBAL		37648	Roller Bearing Company of
Austria			10/29/1957	America, Inc.
1001-0081AT	SPHERCO		72.009	Roller Bearing Company of
Austria				America, Inc.
1001-0081BD	SPHERCO		2003	Roller Bearing Company of
Bangladesh				America, Inc.
1001-0009BX	FIBERGLIDE	1022506	720724	Roller Bearing Company of
Benelux		11/25/2002	11/25/2003	America, Inc.

{LB1173.DOC;2}

File No. Country	Mark	Application No. Filing Date	Registration No. Registration Date	Owner
1001-0081BX	SPHERCO	den et en en letter en det tre en tre tre en	104468	Roller Bearing Company of
Benelux			12/29/1971	America, Inc. (PTO records show IMO as owner; chain of title to be updated to reflect correct owner)
1001-0056BR Brazil	ABD		006724566	Roller Bearing Company of America, Inc. (PTO records show L&S as owner; chain of title to be updated to reflect correct owner)
1001-0077BR	UNIBAL		0006500510	Roller Bearing Company of
Brazil			1/25/1977	America, Inc.
1001-0081BR	SPHERCO		006125387	Roller Bearing Company of
Brazil				America, Inc.
1001-0009CA	FIBERGLIDE	261612	123503	Roller Bearing Company of
Canada		3/6/1961	9/8/1961	America, Inc.
1001-0010CA	FABROID	281324	137562	Roller Bearing Company of
Canada		3/26/1964	10/2/1964	America, Inc.
1001-0011CA	FIBRILOID	370300	211048	Roller Bearing Company of
Canada		11/28/1973	1/6/1976	America, Inc.
1001-0077CA	UNIBAL		163677	Roller Bearing Company of
Canada			7/4/1969	America, Inc.
1001-0078CA	UNIFLON		163,796	Roller Bearing Company of
Canada			7/11/1969	America, Inc.
1001-0079CA	UNILINK		167,399	Roller Bearing Company of
Canada			1/16/1970	America, Inc.
1001-0081CA	SPHERCO		129,756	Roller Bearing Company of
Canada				America, Inc.
1001-0081CL	SPHERCO		635,156	Roller Bearing Company of
Chile				America, Inc.
1001-0077DK	UNIBAL		12301954	Roller Bearing Company of
Denmark			8/21/1954	America, Inc.
1001-0081DK Denmark	SPHERCO		VR 1973 1566	Roller Bearing Company of America, Inc.

File No. Country	Mark	Application No. Filing Date	Registration No. Registration Date	Owner
1001-0081DK-1	SPHERCO		VR 1973	Roller Bearing Company of
Denmark			00755	America, Inc.
1001-0081FI	SPHERCO		103557	Roller Bearing Company of
Finland				America, Inc.
1001-0009FR	FIBERGLIDE	023196107	023196107	Roller Bearing Company of
France		11/26/2002	11/26/2002	America, Inc.
1001-0077FR	UNIBAL		1457717	Roller Bearing Company of
France			4/4/1968	America, Inc.
1001-0078FR	UNIFLON		1,522.137	Roller Bearing Company of
France			8/9/1978	America, Inc.
1001-0081FR	SPHERCO		1683853	Roller Bearing Company of
France				America, Inc.
1001-0009DE	FIBERGLIDE	A10760/23	757565	Roller Bearing Company of
Germany		WZ	4/5/1961	America, Inc.
		4/5/1961		
1001-0010DE	FABROID		810100	Roller Bearing Company of America, Inc.
Germany		3/13/1964	3/31/1965	·
1001-0011DE	FIBRILOID		939229	Roller Bearing Company of America, Inc.
Germany		11/14/1973	2/14/1976	·
1001-0077DE	UNIBAL		1087709	Roller Bearing Company of America, Inc.
Germany			4/27/1963	America, mc.
1001-0078DE	UNIFLON		852506	Roller Bearing Company of America, Inc.
Germany			8/22/1967	America, mc.
1001-0081DE	SPHERCO		905035	Roller Bearing Company of
Germany				America, Inc.
1001-0009GB	FIBERGLIDE	819203	819203	Roller Bearing Company of
Great Britain		4/7/1961	4/7/1961	America, Inc.
1001-0077GB	UNIBAL		716954	Roller Bearing Company of
Great Britain				America, Inc.
1001-0078GB	UNIFLON		916730	Roller Bearing Company of
Great Britain			11/31/1967	America, Inc.

File No. Country	Mark	Application No. Filing Date	Registration No. Registration Date	Owner
1001-0081GB Great Britain	SPHERCO		978034	Roller Bearing Company of America, Inc. (PTO records show IMO as owner; chain of title to be updated to reflect correct owner)
1001-0077IE	UNIBAL.		55758	Roller Bearing Company of
Ireland			4/20/1953	America, Inc.
1001-0078IE	UNIFLON		72402	Roller Bearing Company of
Ireland			4/20/1953	America, Inc.
1001-0077IT 1001-0009IT Italy	UNIBAL.		660209	Roller Bearing Company of America, Inc. (PTO records show IMO as owner; chain of title to be updated to reflect correct owner)
1001-0078IT	UNIFLON		505,149	Roller Bearing Company of
Italy			8/24/1967	America, Inc. (PTO records show Incom International as owner; chain of title to be updated to reflect correct owner)
1001-0081IT Italy	SPHERCO		636783	Roller Bearing Company of America, Inc. (PTO records show IMO as owner; chain of title to be updated to reflect correct owner)
1001-0010ЛР	FABROID	11991/1964	4002921	Roller Bearing Company of
Japan		3/21/1964	6/11/1965	America, Inc.
1001-0077JP Japan	UNIBAL		4428970	Roller Bearing Company of America, Inc.
1001-0081JP	SPHERCO		1089787	Roller Bearing Company of America, Inc.
Japan				
1001-0063MX	AEC		552383	Roller Bearing Company of America, Inc. (PTO records
Mexico		9/11/1996	6/27/1997	show Zeller as owner; chain of title to be updated to reflect correct owner)
1001-0081MX Mexico	SPHERCO		411572	Roller Bearing Company of America, Inc. (PTO records show IMO as owner; chain of title to be updated to reflect correct owner)

File No. Country	Mark	Application No. Filing Date	Registration No. Registration Date	Owner
101-0077NZ	UNIBAL		53218	Roller Bearing Company of
New Zealand				America, Inc.
1001-0078NZ	UNIFLON (CLASS 7)		84865	Roller Bearing Company of
New Zealand			8/22/1967	America, Inc.
1001-0078NZ-1	UNIFLON (CLASS 12)		87308	Roller Bearing Company of
New Zealand			6/23/1969	America, Inc.
1001-0077NO	UNIBAL		49560	Roller Bearing Company of
Norway				America, Inc.
1001-0081NO	SPHERCO		85644	Roller Bearing Company of
Norway				America, Inc. (PTO records show IMO as owner; chain of title to be updated to reflect correct owner)
1001-0081PH	SPHERCO		125508	Roller Bearing Company of
Phillipines				America, Inc.
1001-0077PT	UNIBAL	Charles and Armachinin James grown as a margina a propagative grown a problem for a physician and com-	143163	Roller Bearing Company o
Portugal				America, Inc.
1001-0081PT	SPHERCO		175411	Roller Bearing Company o
Portugal				America, Inc.
1001-0077ZA	UNIBAL	***************************************	1156/53/1-2	Roller Bearing Company o
South Africa				America, Inc.
1001-0078ZA	UNIFLON		67/3680	Roller Bearing Company o
South Africa			8/23/1964	America, Inc.
1001-0077ES	UNIBAL		2184600	Roller Bearing Company o
Spain				America, Inc.
1001-0081ES	SPHERCO	***************************************	650951	Roller Bearing Company o
Spain				America, Inc.
1001-0009SE	FIBERGLIDE	2002/07739	362150	Roller Bearing Company o
Sweden		11/25/2002	7/18/2003	America, Inc.
1001-0077SE	UNIBAL		226389	Roller Bearing Company o
Sweden				America, Inc.
1001-0009CH	FIBERGLIDE	10077/200/	508588	Roller Bearing Company o
Switzerland		11/25/2002	11/25/2002	America, Inc.

File No. Country	Mark	Application No. Filing Date	Registration No. Registration Date	Owner
1001-0077CH	UNIBAL		421322	Roller Bearing Company of
Switzerland				America, Inc.
1001-0078CH Switzerland	UNIFLON		231.295 8/21/1967	Roller Bearing Company of America, Inc. (PTO records show Incom International as owner; chain of title to be updated to reflect correct owner)
1001-0079CH	UNILINK	nagunanan makatay ing mpinyahini, makatapinga apinahinan pertaabinan pertaabilan hali da salah salah salah sal	237,403	Roller Bearing Company of
Switzerland			5/16/1969	America, Inc. (PTO records show IMO as owner; chain of title to be updated to reflect correct owner)
1001-0081CH	SPHERCO		3922262	Roller Bearing Company of
Switzerland				America, Inc. (PTO records show IMO as owner; chain of title to be updated to reflect correct owner)
1001-0009	FIBERGLIDE	72/074,359	703,508	Roller Bearing Company of America, Inc.
United States		5/25/1959	8/30/1960	
1001-0010	FABROID	75/584,084	2,387,011	Roller Bearing Company of America, Inc.
United States		11/5/1998	9/19/2000	
1001-0011	FIBRILOID	72/458,657	1,005,036	Roller Bearing Company of America, Inc.
United States		5/29/1973	2/18/1975	
1001-0013	RBC AEROSPACE	76/581,770	3,055,993	Roller Bearing Company of America, Inc.
United States	BEARINGS (STYLIZED)	3/18/2004	1/31/2006	
1001-0016	DYNASPHERE	72/187,995	781,731	Roller Bearing Company of America, Inc.
United States		3/5/1964	12/15/1964	
1001-0071	NEW ALLOY &	75/430,164	2,369,786	Roller Bearing Company of America, Inc. (PTO records show L&S Auto as owner; chain of title to be updated to reflect correct owner)
United States	TRIANGLEDESIGN	2/6/1998	7/25/2000	
1001-0077	UNIBAL.	73/168,250	1,131,200	Roller Bearing Company of America, Inc.
United States		4/27/1978	2/26/1980	
1001-0078	UNIFLON	72/193,366	782,796	Roller Bearing Company of America, Inc.
United States		5/13/1964	1/5/1965	
1001-0078-1	UNIFLON	73/056,928	1,061,529	Roller Bearing Company of America, Inc.
United States		7/7/1975	3/22/1977	

File No. Country	Mark	Application No. Filing Date	Registration No. Registration Date	Owner
1001-0080	HEIM	73/398,490	1,291,853	Roller Bearing Company of America, Inc.
United States		9/30/1982	8/28/1984	
1001-0081	SPHERCO	78/809,623		Roller Bearing Company of America, Inc.
United States		2/8/2006		
1001-0085	THERMALOID	78/811,838		Roller Bearing Company of
United States		2/10/2006		America, Inc.
1001-0103	QUICKTURN	76/312,287	2,674,316	Roller Bearing Company of
United States		9/14/2001	1/14/2003	America, Inc.
1001-0104	RBC	75/584,093	2,394,785	Roller Bearing Company of
United States		11/5/1998	10/17/2000	America, Inc.
1001-0105	RBC BEARINGS	75/584,095	2,394,786	Roller Bearing Company of
United States		11/5/1998	10/17/2000	America, Inc.
1001-0106	RBCROLLER	76/276,593	2,634,648	Roller Bearing Company of America, Inc.
United States		6/27/2001	10/15/2002	
1001-0107	SHIMPACK	76/276,499	2,627,914	Roller Bearing Company of America, Inc.
United States		6/27/2001	10/1/2002	
1001-0108	SPREADLOCK	76/283,448	2,638,921	Roller Bearing Company of America, Inc.
United States		7/11/2001	10/22/2002	
1001-0109	TANDEMROLLER	76/276,592	2,642,219	Roller Bearing Company of America, Inc.
United States		6/27/2001	10/29/2002	
1001-0110	CROSSLUBE	76/283,441	2,631,053	Roller Bearing Company of America, Inc.
United States		7/11/2001	10/8/2002	
1001-0111	DURALITE	76/049,465	2,678,676	Roller Bearing Company of America, Inc.
United States		5/16/2000	1/21/2003	
1001-0112	HEXLUBE	75/711,686	2,387,455	Roller Bearing Company of America, Inc.
United States		5/21/1999	9/19/2000	
1001-0113	IMPACTTUFF	76/283,442	2,634,679	Roller Bearing Company of America, Inc.
United States		7/11/2001	10/15/2002	
1001-0114	PITCHLIGN	75/584,096	2,384,769	Roller Bearing Company of America, Inc.
United States		11/5/1998	9/12/2000	
1001-0115	QUADLUBE	76/276,594	2,624,337	Roller Bearing Company of America, Inc.
United States		6/27/2001	9/24/2002	

File No. Country	Mark	Application No. Filing Date	Registration No. Registration Date	Owner
1001-0120	CAM CENTRIC	73/754,043	1,562,046	Roller Bearing Company of America, Inc.
United States		9/26/1988	10/24/1989	
Canada	RBC & Design		154,239	Roller Bearing Company of America, Inc.

TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

File No. Country	Mark	Application No. Filing Date	Registration No. Registration Date	Owner
1001-0009IT	FIBERGLIDE	TO2002C03 452		Roller Bearing Company of America, Inc.
Italy		11/26/2002		
1001-0007	1600 SERIES	78/535,213	***************************************	Roller Bearing Company of
United States		12/20/2004		America, Inc.
1001-0012	T PROGRESS THROUGH PRECISION AND DESIGN	76/576,615		Roller Bearing Company of
United States		2/20/2004		America, Inc.
1001-0021	1621	78/664,362		Roller Bearing Company of
United States		7/6/2005		America, Inc.
1001-0022	1630	78/664,347	elikkin eliker mirlemille en en mineti var en	Roller Bearing Company of
United States		7/6/2005		America, Inc.
1001-0023	1635	78/664,336		Roller Bearing Company of
United States		7/6/2005		America, Inc.
1001-0024	1641	78/664,533		Roller Bearing Company of America, Inc.
United States		7/6/2005		

{LB1173.DOC;2}

RECORDED: 08/06/2009